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23.9 Federal, provincial and local government revenue and expenditures 1976-79 (million dollars) 

Item 1977r 1978 

Revenue 
Direct taxes: persons and unincorporated business 

Income taxes 
Succession duties and estate taxes 
Employer and employee contributions to social insurance 

and government pension funds 
Direct taxes: corporate and government business enterprises 
Direct taxes: non-residents (withholding taxes) 
Indirect taxes 
Other current transfers from persons 
Investment income 
Interest and royalties 
Remitted profits of government business enterprises 

Total, revenue 

Current expenditure 
Purchases of goods and services 
Transfer payments to persons 
Current transfers to non-residents 
Interest on the public debt 
Capital assistance 
Subsidies 
Savings 

Total, current expenditure 

Surplus or deficit (on a national accounts basis) 
Savings 
Add: capital consumption allowances 
Deduct: gross capital formation 

Equals: surplus or deficit 

21,047 
148 

7,158 
7,262 

504 
24,864 

1,470 

7,592 
772 

70,817 

38,648 
19,483 

542 
8,050 

529 
3,473 

92 

70,817 

92 
2,827 

-6 ,359 

-3 ,440 

23,168 
151 

7,760 
7,211 

534 
27,101 

1,601 

8,859 
1,048 

77,433 

43,588 
22,455 

635 
9,209 

602 
3,273 

-2 ,329 

77,433 

-2 ,329 
3,157 

-6 ,833 

-6 ,005 

24,326 
114 

8,690 
7,863 

582 
28,777 

1,930 

10,565 
1,344 

84,191 

48,112 
25,229 

1,014 
10,897 

662 
3,354 

-5 ,077 

84,191 

-5 ,077 
3,629 

-7 ,466 

-8 ,914 

27,389 
100 

9,123 
10,300 

754 
31,563 

2,064 

12,259 
1,496 

95,048 

51,751 
26,545 

769 
13,088 

731 
4,024 

-1 ,860 

95,048 

-1 ,860 
4,154 

-8 ,087 

-5 ,793 

'Excludes current transfers from other levels of government. 

23.10 Annual average growth rates of real domestic product, by industry, selected periods, 1961-79 

Industry 1969-79 1971-79 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fishing and trapping 
Mines (incl. milling), quarries and oil wells 
Manufacturing 

Non-durables 
Durables 

Construction 
Electric power, gas and water utilities 
Transportation, storage and communication 

Transportation 
Trade 

Wholesale 
Retail 

Finance, insurance and real estate 
Community, business and personal services 
Public administration and defence 
Real domestic product 

2.0 
5.7 
2.0 
6.0 
7.3 
5.7 
8.9 
5.3 
7.9 
6.9 
7.1 
6.0 
6.9 
5.5 
4.9 
6.4 
2.6 

2.8 
2.0 
1.9 
1.8 
3.8 
3.7 
3.9 
3.3 
7.1 
5.9 
4.0 
5.0 
4.0 
5.6 
5.8 
6.8 
3.7 

2.1 
3.4 
0.8 
4.3 
5.0 
4.5 
5.6 
3.9 
7.8 
6.5 
5.6 
5.4 
5.1 
5 6 
5.4 
6.4 
3.5 

3.2 
2.3 
3.5 
0.5 
3.5 
3.5 
3.5 
2.8 
6.5 
5.5 
3.4 
4.3 
5.0 
SO 
5.8 
6.9 
3.3 

4.4 5.1 4.1 

23.11 Quantity indexes of real domestic product at factor cost, by industry of origin, 1975-79 
(1971=100) 

Industry 19751" 1976r I977r 1978 1979P 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fishing and trapping 
Mines (incl. milling), quarries and oil wells 
Manufacturing 

Non-durables 
Durables 

Construction 
Electric power, gas and water utilities 
Transportation, storage and communication 
Trade 

Wholesale 
Retail 

Finance, insurance and real estate 
Community, business and personal services 
Public administration and defence 

Real domestic product 

98.0 
97.6 
88.3 

107.1 
114.3 
112.0 
116.6 
116.7 
130.7 
126.9 
128.8 
121.8 
133.8 
127.8 
119.9 
119.6 

104.2 
112.3 
102.1 
109.8 
120.8 
118.6 
122.9 
122.8 
142.9 
133.7 
135.1 
126.8 
140.8 
135.6 
125.7 
123.0 

108.8 
116.4 
106.9 
114.0 
124.1 
121.6 
126.6 
121.8 
151.0 
139.5 
136.5 
127.1 
143.0 
143.7 
129.9 
126.1 

117.8 
123.8 
126.5 
105.3 
133.8 
132.9 
134.6 
120.7 
159.7 
145.2 
140.9 
131.4 
147.5 
150.5 
134.0 
128.8 

116.5 
127.3 
130.0 
113.4 
138.2 
138.0 
138.4 
123.1 
169.8 
154.6 
143.5 
134.0 
150.1 
155.7 
138.3 
127.1 

119.8 130.1 139.6 


