23.9 Federal, provincial and local government revenue and expenditure¹, 1976-79 (million dollars)

Item	1976r	1977	1978	1979
Revenue				
Direct taxes: persons and unincorporated business	120 876 11	120 100	10-20	
Income taxes	21,047	23,168	24,326	27,389
Succession duties and estate taxes	148	151	114	100
Employer and employee contributions to social insurance		2 240	0.400	0.122
and government pension funds	7.158	7,760	8,690	9,123
Direct taxes: corporate and government business enterprises	7,262	7,211	7,863	10,300
Direct taxes: non-residents (withholding taxes)	504	534	582	754
Indirect taxes	24,864	27.101	28,777	31,563
Other current transfers from persons	1,470	1,601	1,930	2,064
Investment income	9 200	0.850	10.000	12.200
Interest and royalties	7.592	8.859	10,565	12,259
Remitted profits of government business enterprises	772	1,048	1,344	1,496
Total, revenue	70,817	77,433	84,191	95,048
Current expenditure				
Purchases of goods and services	38,648	43,588	48,112	51,751
Transfer payments to persons	19,483	22,455	25,229	26,545
Current transfers to non-residents	542	635	1,014	769
Interest on the public debt	8,050	9,209	10,897	13,088
Capital assistance	529	602	662	731
Subsidies	3,473	3,273	3,354	4,024
Savings	92	-2,329	-5,077	-1.860
Total, current expenditure	70,817	77,433	84,191	95,048
Surplus or deficit (on a national accounts basis)				
Savines	92	-2.329	-5.077	-1.860
Add: capital consumption allowances	2,827	3,157	3.629	4,154
Deduct: gross capital formation	-6,359	-6,833	-7,466	-8,087
Equals: surplus or deficit	-3,440	-6,005	-8,914	-5,793

Excludes current transfers from other levels of government.

23.10 Annual average growth rates of real domestic product, by industry, selected periods, 1961-79

Industry	1961-69	1969-79	1961-79	1971-79
Agriculture	2.0	2.8	2.1	3.2
Forestry	5.7	2.0	3.4	2.3
Fishing and trapping	2.0	1.9	0.8	3.5
Mines (incl. milling), quarries and oil wells	6.0	1.8	4.3	0.5
Manufacturing	7.3	3.8	5.0	3.5
Non-durables	5.7	3.7	4.5	3.5
Durables	8.9	3.9	5.6	3.5
Construction	5.3	3.3	3.9	3.5 2.8
Electric power, gas and water utilities	7.9	7.1	7.8	6.5 5.5 3.4 4.3
Transportation, storage and communication	6.9	5.9	6.5	5.5
Transportation	7.1	4.0	5.6	3.4
Trade	6.0	5.0	5.4	4.3
Wholesale	6.9	4.0	5.1	5.0
Retail	5.5	5.6	5.6	5.0
Finance, insurance and real estate	4.9	5.8	5.4	5.8
Community business and personal services	6.4	6.8	6.4	6.9
Community, business and personal services Public administration and defence	2.6	3.7	3.5	3.3
Real domestic product	6.1	4.4	5.1	4.1

23.11 Quantity indexes of real domestic product at factor cost, by industry of origin, 1975-79 (1971=100)

Industry	1975r	1976r	1977r	1978	1979
Agriculture	98,0	104.2	108.8	117.8	116,5
Forestry	97.6	112.3	116.4	123.8	127.3
Fishing and trapping	88.3	102.1	106.9	126.5	130.0
Mines (incl. milling), quarries and oil wells	107.1	109.8	114.0	105.3	113.4
Manufacturing	114.3	120.8	124.1	133.8	138.2
Non-durables	112.0	118.6	121.6	132.9	138.0
Durables	116.6	122.9	126.6	134.6	138.4
Construction	116.7	122.8	121.8	120.7	123.1
Electric power, gas and water utilities	130.7	142.9	151.0	159.7	169.8
Transportation, storage and communication	126.9	133.7	139.5	145.2	154.6
Trade	128.8	135.1	136.5	140.9	143.5
Wholesale	121.8	126.8	127.1	131.4	134.0
Retail	133.8	140.8	143.0	147.5	150.1
	127.8	135.6	143.7	150.5	155.7
Finance, insurance and real estate	119.9	125.7	129.9	134.0	138.3
Community, business and personal services	119.6	123.0	126.1	128.8	127.1
Public administration and defence	119.0	4 5			
Real domestic product	119.8	126.1	130.1	135.3	139.6